

Hotel Chocolat The Mellow Baton Library (228730)

The table below gives an overview of this item's suitability for a variety of dietary requirements and preferences. This information is a guide only and we emphasise that all chocolates are made in a factory that handles tree nuts, peanuts, wheat, milk and soya and therefore may contain traces. Always refer to product packaging for full information.

• DETAILS

	YES/NO
• Suitable for vegetarians	YES
• Suitable for vegans	NO
• Contains Tree Nuts	NO
• Contains Gluten/Wheat	NO
• Contains Peanuts	NO
• Contains Egg	NO
• Contains Milk	YES
• Contains Soya	YES
• Contains Sulphites	NO
• Contains Sesame	NO
• Free from alcohol	YES
• Free from artificial flavours	YES
• Free from artificial colours	YES

Ingredients: cocoa solids (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), sugar, full cream MILK powder, skimmed MILK powder, caramelised sugar, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin, sunflower lecithin), natural flavours (caramel, vanilla), natural colour (paprika).

Milk chocolate contains minimum 40% cocoa solids, minimum 20% milk solids. Caramel chocolate contains minimum 36% cocoa solids, minimum 26% milk solids. White chocolate contains minimum 36% cocoa solids, minimum 27% milk solids.

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of tree nuts, peanuts, gluten, wheat, egg, sesame.

Pack contains 15 servings. Reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/ 2000kcal).

• TYPICAL VALUES

	PER 100G
• Energy KJ / Energy Kcal	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ○ 2460 ○ 588
• Fat (g)	40.9
• Of which saturates (g)	25.1
• Carbohydrate (g)	46.3
• Of which sugars (g)	

	45.7
• Protein (g)	
	7.5
• Fibre (g)	
	1.4
• Salt (g)	
	0.2
